(R-92-1584)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 279847 ADOPTED ON APR 27 1992

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with Ogden Environmental and Energy Services Co. Inc., to provide roadway alignment studies and for the preparation of an Environmental Impact Report (EIR) for Del Mar Heights Road Extension between Carmel Valley and Penasquitos East Communities, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 279847.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to establish CIP 52-543.0 "Del Mar Heights Road Extension," formerly known as "East-West Roadway Environmental Studies," in the public facilities financing plans within the communities of Carmel Valley and Penasquitos East.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized transfer and amount not to exceed \$100,000 to CIP 52-543.0 "Del Mar Heights Road Extension" \$50,000 from FBA Fund No. 79002, Job Order No. 119960 and \$50,000 from FBA Fund No. 79004, Job Order No. 119960, previously authorized by the public facilities financing plans within the communities of Carmel Valley and Penasquitos East.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the transfer of an additional amount not to exceed \$45,000 from the Facilities Benefit Assessment, Fund No. 79002 and \$45,000 from Facilities Benefit

Assessment Fund. No. 79004 to CIP 52-543.0 "Del Mar Heights Road Extension" is hereby authorized.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$190,000 from CIP No. 52-543.0 "Del Mar Heights Road Extension," is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above project.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By

JOHN K. RIESS

Deputy City Attorney

JKR:vlj 04/07/92 Or.Dept:E&D R-92-1584 Form=r.auagr

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			-	CERT	TIFICATE O	F UNAL	LOTTED BA		AC INATING	9200823
	the t	IEREBY foregoin vise una	g resolu	Y that tion is	the money available in	required the Trea	d for the all sury, or is	lotment of	funds fo	r the purpose set into the Treasury,
Amou	ınt \$	Fund								
Purpo	se _									
	-							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	**************************************	
Date _		By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA								
	<u> </u>		l		.	 		TOTAL A	TOUNT	
										FUND OVERRIDE
Treasun same ai anticipa	y, or re to ted t	are and be dragon come	ticipated wn, and	to com that th Treasur	ne into the T e said mone	Freasury By now a	, to the creactually in t	dit of the ap he Treasury	opropriat , togethe	t are actually in the ion from which the er with the moneys nencumbered.
Vendor		Ogden Environmental & Energy Services								
Purpo	ose	Authorizing the expenditure of funds for preparation of Environmental								
		Impact	Report	for De	el Mar Heig	hts Roa	d Extensio	on.		
Date		April 15, 1992 By: Culia fan Pelw Auditok and comptroller's								
					AC	COUNTING		OK AND COM	TROLLER	S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	
1	 	79002			9544	 		 	 	\$ 45,000.00
2	 	79004	79002	<u> </u>	9544 4279	119960		<u> </u>		45,000.00 50,000.00
4	 	 	79004		4279	119960			1	50,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT										\$190,000.00
AC-361 (REV 2-92) AC APR 2 7 1992										fund override 9200823
			C -2	7984	17	ŀ	4FR & F 130	J 1		

404

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on... by the following vote: APR 27 1992 Ineligible **Council Members** Not Present Yeas Nays Abbe Wolfsheimer **Ron Roberts** John Hartley George Stevens Tom Behr Valerie Stallings Judy McCarty **Bob Filner** Mayor Maureen O'Connor MAUREEN O'CONNOR **AUTHENTICATED BY:** Mayor of The City of San Diego, California. CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR (Seal) Ciry Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution 27984
Number

Adopted APR 27 1992

92 APR 22 TM 4: 17 SAN BIEGO, CA